
I
Resolution No. 19:90- 08---

Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments
To The Vocational Fund

For The Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 19

WHEREAS, The State Department of Education has appropriated additional monies
for the Adult Night Ciasses ($3,000) and the Principles of Technology Program ($1,000)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioners for Weakley

County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this r day of

that:
SECTION 1. The Vocational Instruction Equipment Fund is hereby amended

Fund Balance $-- $--- $--

as follows:

Account
Number Account

Approved
Budget

Budget
Ammendsments Amended
(Inc./Dec.) Budget

Unappropriated Balances

Reserves

Estimated Revenues

Ml19.Q Program Improvement-Principles/
Technology ---Adult Night Classes
Total Estimated Available

$30,000

$ 30,000

$ 4,000

$ 4,000

$34,000

$34,000

72300-116
72300 ~29

Estimated Expenditures
Teacher Salaries
Instructional Supplies

$600,876
$ 20,080

$3,000$r,ooo $603,876
$ 21,080

$ 624,956Total Expenditures $)20,956 $ 4,000

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of

County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this

resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from
and after its passage, the public welfare requirirng it. This resolution shall

be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY
THE FOLLr~G MEt1~ERS/':!.T~~~EAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONES:

utl/~~-'< L>£~
Z r'Acknowledged and Appr~d:

Chairman, Budget Committee

Motion made by Comm. V. J.Shanklin that the foregoing resolution be adopted:

Motion seconded by Comm. James H. Bell
Upon being put to a roll call vote, same ~c~a~rLr~ie~d~ _
Passed adn approved the 16th day of January ,19$90.
Attes~:.s.;

/f"

'ff -~.-~jL./~~...L-l-:d/

Approved:

Faye Butts, County Clerk

(Vi


